

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
BAFFLE, Radiator Air (Upper)(CROSSMEMBER, Wheelhouse To Wheelhouse)				
64 10-80..... (Replaces 349 2473)(Use 352 4775)	1	349 2472	
65 10.....	1	353 6299	
65 80.....	1	353 6437	
BAFFLE, Radiator Air (Side)(Radiator Support)				
(Left) 60 Thru 63 01.....	2.023	1	315 7186	
(Left) 64-65 01...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	350 5521	
(Left) 60 Thru 62 10: 60-61 20: 62 80...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....	2.023	1	315 8333	
(Left) 63 10-80...(Incl. Seals).....	2.023	1	348 2413	
(Left) 65 10...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	351 5893	
(Left) 60 80...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....	2.023	1	315 8334	
(Left) 64 10-80.....(Replaces 350 1215)	2.023	1	448 1557	
(Left) 61 80...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....	2.023	1	345 8215	
(Left) 65 80...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	351 5939	
(Right) 60 Thru 63 01.....	2.023	1	315 7187	
(Right) 64-65 01...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	350 5520	
(Right) 60 Thru 62 10-20 (LAC): 62 80 (LAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal) ..	2.023	1	315 8317	
(Right) 60 Thru 62 10 (WAC): 60-61 20 (WAC): 62 80 (WAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....	2.023	1	315 8325	
(Right) 63 10-80...(Incl. Seals).....	2.023	1	348 2412	
(Right) 64 10-80...(Incl. Seals).....(Replaces 350 1214)	1	448 1556	
(Right) 65 10...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	351 5892	
(Right) 60 80 (LAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak).....	2.023	1	315 8323	
(Right) 60 80 (WAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....	2.023	1	315 8335	
(Right) 61 80 (LAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak).....	2.023	1	345 8212	
(Right) 61 80 (WAC)...(Incl. Anti-Squeak And Seal).....(Replaces 345 8207)	2.023	1	345 8209	
(Right) 65 80...(Incl. Seal).....	2.023	1	351 5938	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Side Baffle To Lower Bracket				
SCREW, Machine..... 60 01.....(Replaces 800 0317)	17.626	4	400 0991	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 01.....	17.406	4	G120375 NA	
Side Baffle To Wheelhouse				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60-61 01.....	17.038	4	G180020 NA	
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60-61 10-20-80.....	17.038	8	G181608 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 62 10-80.....	17.670	6	G172475 NA	
SCREW, Machine..... 62-63 01.....	17.626	8	G274825 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 01.....	17.814	4	G118773 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 Thru 62 10-80.....	17.814	8	G120393 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 Thru 62 10-80.....	17.820	8	G120214 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 01.....	17.406	12	G120375 NA	
NUT, Lock..... 60 Thru 63 01.....	17.417	8	G273801 NA	
Side Baffle To Front Upper Crossmember				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 62 10-80.....	17.038	4	G181595 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 62 10-80.....	17.814	4	G120393 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 62 10-80.....	17.820	4	G120214 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 62 10-80.....	17.406	4	G120368 NA	
Side Baffle To Front Wheelhouse Reinforcement				
SCREW, Tapping..... 60 10-20-80.....	17.670	6	G172473 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 10-20-80.....	17.670	6	G172475 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60-61 10-20-80.....	17.820	6	G120214 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 10-20-80.....	17.814	5	G120393 NA	